507295413 05/20/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7342338

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND MÖGELIN			01/07/2018
DION IVO DE ROO			01/08/2018
FREDERIK CORNELIS	BLOM		01/08/2018
ALWIN FRANSEN			01/08/2018
PAVLO MULYAR			01/08/2018
PETER CHRISTIAAN POST			01/08/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	-	SONION NEDERLAND B.V.	
Street Address:		TAURUSAVENUE 143	
City:	HOOFDDORP		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
	2132 LS	6	
PROPERTY NUMBERS			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	S Number 17749378	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 1	Number 17749378 (312)977-4405	ccessful. it will be sent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provided	Number 17749378 (312)977-4405 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i>	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	OATA e sent to provided	Number 17749378 (312)977-4405 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> smonreal@nixonpeabody.com	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	Number 17749378 (312)977-4405 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> smonreal@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to provided	Number 17749378 (312)977-4405 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v smonreal@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 W. MADISON STREET	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	Number 17749378 (312)977-4405 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> smonreal@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA e sent to provided	Number 17749378 (312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> smonreal@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 W. MADISON STREET SUITE 5200	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provided	Number 17749378 (312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> smonreal@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 W. MADISON STREET SUITE 5200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	OATA e sent to provided	Number 17749378 (312)977-4405 (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> smonreal@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 W. MADISON STREET SUITE 5200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 247161-000205USC2	via US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provided	Number 17749378 (312)977-4405 (<i>it e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> smonreal@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 W. MADISON STREET SUITE 5200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 247161-000205USC2 JUSTIN D. SWINDELLS	via US Mail.

source=247161-205USC2 - Assignment#page1.tif	
source=247161-205USC2 - Assignment#page2.tif	
source=247161-205USC2 - Assignment#page3.tif	
source=247161-205USC2 - Assignment#page4.tif	
source=247161-205USC2 - Assignment#page5.tif	
source=247161-205USC2 - Assignment#page6.tif	
source=247161-205USC2 - Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, RAYMOND MÖGELIN, DION IVO DE ROO, FREDERIK CORNELIS BLOM, ALWIN FRANSEN, PAVLO MULYAR and PETER CHRISTIAAN POST, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: "MICRO-ELECTROMECHANICAL TRANSDUCER", for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been filed on <u>December 22, 2017</u> as Application No. <u>15/852,164</u>; and

WHEREAS, SONION NEDERLAND B.V. of Taurusavenue 143, 2132 LS, Hoofddorp, The Netherlands, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

4833-9932-6809_1

Fage 1 of 7

247161/000205USPT

, 2018 Executed this <u>seq</u> day of <u>the sec</u> Name: Raymond Mögelin

4833-9932-6809.1

Page 2 of 7

247161/000205USPT

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 247161-0000205USPT

Executed this Athday of January, 2018 Name: Dion Ivo de Roo

4833-9932-6809.1

Page 3 of 7

247161/000205USPT

Executed this <u>8</u> day of <u>)</u> comercing, 2018

Name: Frederik Comelis Blom

4833-9932-6809-1

Pege 4 of 7

2471618000205USPT

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 247161-0000205USPT

Customer Number: 70001

Executed this day of _____ 2018 S. and. Aligin Fransen Name:

4833-9932-6809.1

Page 5 of 7

247161/000205USPT

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 247161-0000205USPT

2 Name: Pavlo Mulyar

4833-9932-6809.1

247161/000205USPT

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 247161-0000205USPT

Customer Number: 70001

É Executed this ______ day of ______, 2018. Peter Aristikan Post Name:

4833-9932-6809.1

Page 7 of 7

247161/000203USPT

PATENT REEL: 059974 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 05/20/2022